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PAUL H. PROCTOR (2657) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services    
MARK L. SHURTLEFF (4666) 
Attorney General    
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
Telephone (801) 366-0552 
pproctor@utah.gov  
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of Virgin Mobile USA, 
L.P. Petition for Limited Designation as 
an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier  

 

 
Docket No. 10-2521-01 
 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER     
SERVICES’ WITHDRAWAL OF 
MOTION TO COMPEL AND 
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS 

 
 

 The Utah Office of Consumer Services withdraws the January 14, 2011 Motion to 

Compel and the January 21, 2011 Motion for Sanctions, both pertaining to discovery of a 

contract between Virgin Mobile and Solix, Inc.  Based upon the information provided, 

and based upon Virgin Mobile’s commitment to supplement its testimony, the Office 

agrees that in this proceeding, the Solix, Inc. contract is a highly confidential document 

that is the property of Solix and is not discoverable. 

Dated this 9th day of February 2011.  

 
_____________________________ 
Paul H. Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General  
Attorney for the Utah Office of Consumer 
Services 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
This is to certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Utah Office of Consumer 

Services’ Withdrawal of Motions were served upon the following by electronic mail on 

February 9, 2011: 

Mitchell F. Brecher 
Debra McGuire Mercer 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
2101 L Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C.  20037 
mailto:brecherm@gtlaw.com 
mailto:mercerdm@gtlaw.com 
 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT  84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Felice Thorp-Moll 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
fthorpmoll@utah.gov 
 
Sonya L. Martinez 
Salt Lake Community Action Program  
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
smartinez@slcap.org 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 
Sharon M. Bertelsen (#9759) 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
One Utah Center, Suite 800 
201 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2221 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com 
 

 

John M. Beahn 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP      
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington D.C. 20005   
john.beahn@skadden.com 
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Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, NJ 07059 
Peter.Lurie@virginmobileusa.com 
Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com 
 
Sheila Stickel, President & Executive Director  
Advocates for Universal Access, LLC 
P.O. Box 21914 
Seattle, WA  98111 
Sheila@advocatesua.com 
 

 
      ________________________________ 
      Paul H. Proctor 
      Assistant Attorney General 
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